505909592 02/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5956309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL MASTRONARDI	08/30/2019
SYLVIA BAGGIO	11/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASTRONARDI PRODUCE LTD.	
Street Address:	2100 ROAD #4 EAST	
City:	KINGSVILLE, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N9Y 2E5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29723803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486476000

Email: valeri.mangindin@Dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL

Address Line 1: 900 WILSHIRE DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08MAS31403DV-205373-689	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D. SCHNEIDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark D. Schneider/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020-02-11_Mastronardi_Assignment_08MAS31403DV_205373-689#page1.tif source=2020-02-11_Baggio_Assignment_08MAS31403DV_205373-689#page1.tif

PATENT 505909592 REEL: 051780 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made as of the date of signature below, by Paul Mastronardi

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 8A Nicholas Street, Leamington, Ontario N8H 3R8,

CANADA;

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in

FOOTBALL SHAPED CONTAINER, set forth in a Design Application for Letters Patent of the

United States, filed on October 8, 2018 and assigned US Application No. 29/665,913; and

WHEREAS, Mastronardi Produce Ltd., a corporation organized under and pursuant to

the laws of Canada having its principal place of business at 2100 Road #4 East, Kingsville, Ontario

N9Y 2E5, CANADA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States,

and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, by execution and recordal of this Assignment, transfers

and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's rights and interests in and to the aforementioned

Design Application, and

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue

said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters

Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this

Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with

the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 25006

AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee

at the time the invention was made.

Date:

8/30/2019

Description of the second

08MAS31417DA

PATENT

REEL: 051780 FRAME: 0311

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this <u>12th day of November, 2018, by Sylvia Baggio</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 15 Telfer Glen Road, Morriston, Ontario NOB 2CO, CANADA;

WHEREAS, Assignor have invented certain new and useful improvements in FOOTBALL SHAPED CONTAINER, set forth in a Design Application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on October 8, 2018 and assigned US Application No. 29/665,913; and

WHEREAS, Mastronardi Produce Ltd., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Canada having its principal place of business at 2100 Road #4 East, Kingsville, Ontario N9Y 2E5, CANADA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, by execution and recordal of this Assignment, transfers and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's rights and interests in and to the aforementioned Design Application, and

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

> DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP All practitioners at Customer Number 25006

AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date: 10 V. 13, 2018

Sylvia Baggio

PATENT REEL: 051780 FRAME: 0312

RECORDED: 02/11/2020